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April 13, 2023 
 
Dear GJUESD Families,  
 
The District is offering summer programs in June and July. Summer School and Extended School Year in 
June are by invitation only. Students invited to attend have received a registration form that should be 
returned to their teacher.  
 
For Summer School questions, contact Leah Wheeler, lwheeler@galt.k12.ca.us 
 
For Extended School Year questions, contact your child’s teacher or Gina Fuentes, gfuentes@galt.k12.ca.us 
 
Summer School & Extended School Year (ESY):  
When: June 5-June 30; 7:30-12:00 Monday-Friday 
Where: Greer, River Oaks, Fairsite, McCaffrey (ESY only) 
Who: By invitation only to students who have an academic need. 
 
Summer Galt Expanded Learning (GEL) Program: 
When: Session 1: June 5-June 30; 7:30-4:00 Monday-Friday  
 Session 2: July 5- July 26; 7:30-4:30 Monday-Friday 
(Parents may select one or both sessions for their students) 
Where: All school sites except Valley Oaks due to construction. Valley Oaks students will attend the 
program at Greer. 
Who: Open to all students, but space is limited due to staffing. 
 
The Galt Expanded Learning (GEL) Program has limited spacing and registration forms were sent home 
with all students. Please contact your GEL school site coordinator for more information.  
 

Fairsite Elementary 
Site Coordinator: Lizeth Cruz  
209-745-2506 ext. 304 
lcruz@galt.k12.ca.us 

River Oaks Elementary 
Site Coordinator: Magalhy Orines 
209-745-4614 ext. 438 
morines@galt.k12.ca.us 

McCaffrey Middle School 
Site Coordinator: Abby Jones 
209-745-5462 ext. 1906 
ajones@galt.k12.ca.us 

Lake Canyon Elementary 
Site Coordinator: Andrea Tackett 
209-744-5200 ext. 1331 
atackett@galt.k12.ca.us 

Valley Oaks Elementary 
Site Coordinator: Mariella Duran 
209-745-1564 ext. 432 
mduran@galt.k12.ca.us 

Expanded Learning District Coordinator  
Lori Jones 
209-744-4545 ext. 332 
ljones@galt.k12.ca.us 

Marengo Ranch Elementary 
Site Coordinator: Mady Bachmann 
209-745-5470 ext. 2004 
mbachmann@galt.k12.ca.us 

Vernon E. Greer Elementary 
Site Coordinator: Veronica Salgado 
209-745-2641 ext. 447 
vsalgado@galt.k12.ca.us 

 

 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Lois Yount, Superintendent 
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